

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 16480

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2007 in CRLA No. 1840/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWANT

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.16480/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to place copy of statement of accused recorded under Section 313 of the Criminal Procedure Code, 1973. Time prayed for is allowed.

List thereafer.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master